You will notice one change from last year. In year 2018 I have 

monies being spent on land acquisition. There are a couple properties I will bring in front of the Committee to 

discuss. 

The impact fee monies that came in from August 2016 to August 2017 was approximately four hundred three 

thousand two hundred forty one dollars ($403,241). That is over double what we planned for. Last year was a 

really good year for building.   

Thank You, 

Bobby Withrow 

Parks Director 

Bobby Withrow 

Parks Director 

Capital Projects Acres
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026